

Way To Go Limousine, Inc.

Your Limousine service, EVERYWHERE!Toll Free: 855-791-LIMO (5466) Fax: 855-792-LIMO (5466) Local: 847-630-6020www.wtglimo.comwww.waytogolimousine.combooking@waytogolimousine.combooking@waytogolimousine.com

Our privacy policy is effective August 1, 2012.

Way To Go Limousine, Inc. understands that you care about how your personal, identifiable, information is used and maintained and we appreciate that you trust in us to protect your information.

This privacy policy sets out how Way To Go Limousine, Inc. uses and protects any information that you give Way To Go Limousine, Inc. when you use or visit our web site.

Way To Go Limousine, Inc. is committed to ensuring that your privacy is protected. If we ask you to provide certain information by which you can be identified when using this web site, then you can be assured that it will only be used in accordance with this privacy statement.

Way To Go Limousine, Inc. may change this policy from time to time, without prior notice, by updating this web page. We recommend that you routinely visit this web page often to ensure that you are satisfied with any changes that we may make to our privacy policy.

Personal Information We May Gather From Our Customers

The information we learn from our customers allows us to continually improve and personalize your online experience at www.waytogolimousine.com.

During your visit, we may obtain the following information from you.

Information You Have Provided:

By use of our online contact or Booking forms, we may receive and store any information you enter on our web site or provide to us in any other way. We may use this information for such reasons as to responding to your questions, comments or requests, customization and improvements to our web site or online Booking, and for communicating with you.

Automatic Information:

Similar to many internet web sites, we may use "cookies," and we may obtain certain types of information when your web browser accesses www.waytogolimousine.com. Please refer to "the use of cookies" section below for more information.

E-mail Communications:

From time to time we may contact you in reference to any information you may have submitted to us by use of one of our online form on our web site. We use your email address to respond to your inquiry and do not sell, share, or provide this information with outside parties.

Use of Cookies

A cookie is a small file which asks permission to be placed on your computer's hard drive. Once you agree, the file is added and the cookie helps analyze web traffic or lets you know when you visit a particular site.

Cookies allow web applications to respond to you as an individual. The web application can tailor its operations to your needs, likes and dislikes by gathering and remembering information about your preferences.

We may use traffic log cookies to identify which pages are being used or frequently visited by you. This helps us analyze data about web page traffic and improve our website in order to tailor it to our customer needs. We only use this information for statistical analysis purposes and then the data is removed from the system.

Overall, cookies help us provide you with a better website, by enabling us to monitor which pages you find useful and which you do not.

A cookie in no way gives us access to your computer or any information about you, other than the data you choose to share with us.

You can choose to accept or decline cookies. Most web browsers automatically accept cookies, but you can usually modify your browser setting to decline cookies if you prefer. This may prevent you from taking full advantage of our website.

Protecting Your Information We Receive

Protecting information about our customers is very important to us and our business, and we are not in the business of selling it to others. We do not and will not share, trade, or rent customer information to any individual or company without prior, written consent from you.

The Security of Your Information

We are committed to ensuring that your information is secure. In order to prevent unauthorized access or disclosure we have put in place suitable physical, electronic and managerial procedures to safeguard and secure the information we collect online.

We work to protect the security of your information during transmission by using Secure Sockets Layer (SSL) software, which encrypts information you input.

If at any time we feel your information may have been compromised, by unauthorized access to our web site, we will contact you by email or in writing.

Online Reservation Security

Our online Booking system uses secure socket layer (SSL) technology and 128-bit encryption to protect the transmission of your personal information over the internet.

Our secure socket layer (SSL) certificate is provided by VeriSign.

Links to External Web Sites

Our web site may contain links that enable you to externally visit other web sites of interest easily. However, once you have used these links to leave our site, we do not have any control over these other web sites. Therefore, we cannot be responsible for the protection and privacy of any information which you provide while visiting such sites and such sites are not governed by this privacy statement. We recommend that you should exercise caution and read the privacy statement applicable to the web sites in question.

Your Control Over Your Personal Information

As discussed above, you can always choose not to provide information, even though it might be needed to make a purchase from our online Booking system.

The "Help" section on the toolbar on most internet browsers will inform you how to prevent your browser from accepting new cookies, how to notify you when you receive a new cookie, or how to completely disable cookies. Additionally, you can disable or delete similar data used by browser add-ons, by changing the add-on's settings or visiting the web site of the internet browser's manufacturer. However, because cookies may allow

you to take advantage of some of HarringtonLimo.com features, we recommend that you leave them turned on.

Use of Our Web Site by Children

Way To Go Limousine, Inc. does not sell or market our services for purchase or use by children. If you are under 18 years of age, you may use www.waytogolimousine.com only with the direct involvement of a parent or legal guardian.

Notices, Conditions of Use, and Revisions

If you choose to visit www.waytogolimousine.com, your visit and any dispute over privacy is subject to this Notice and our Terms of Use, including limitations on damages, arbitration of disputes, and application of the law of the state of Chicago. If you have any concern about privacy at www.waytogolimousine.com, please contact us with a thorough description of your concern, and we will try to resolve it.

Our business evolves constantly, and our Privacy Notice and the Terms of Use may change as a result. We recommend that you visit our web site and our privacy policy frequently for any changes.

Unless stated otherwise, our current Privacy Notice applies to all information that we have about you. We stand behind the promises we make and will make every effort to keep your personal information personal.

By visiting our web site, you accept the practices of Way To Go Limousine, Inc. and its web site, www.waytogolimousine.com, as described above in this Privacy Notice.

If you have any questions or concerns about this policy, the practices of our web site, or any of our services, please contact us or write to us at the following address:

Way To Go Limousine, Inc.

Your Limousine service, EVERYWHERE! Toll Free: 855-791-LIMO (5466) Fax: 855-792-LIMO (5466) www.wtglimo.com www.waytogolimousine.com booking@waytogolimousine.com

